
From: Deel, David@DOT
To: Hector Guerra (Tulare County Planning); OPR State Clearinghouse
Cc: Jessica Willis; Navarro, Michael@DOT
Subject: SCH # 2019059123 for MND - Glover Solar Project
Date: Friday, May 31, 2019 1:32:50 PM

Hector -
 
Caltrans has a “NO COMMENT” on the MND routed under SCH # 2019059123 for the
proposed Glover Solar Project (PSP 19-003), as the project will have a minimal impact to
the State Highway System.
As indicated in the MND, the Project site is approximately 4.5 miles south of State Route
(SR) 137 and will generate traffic trips during the 6 month construction timeframe which will
then be reduced to approximately 1 trip/day for maintenance/operation of the solar facility.
 
Thank You.
If you have further questions, please contact me.
 
DAVID DEEL | Associate Transportation Planner                       
Desk:  559.488.7396
 
Planning, Local Programs & Environmental Analysis - North Section
IGR & Transit Representative - Tulare County
 
CALTRANS - District 6                                             
1352 W. Olive Avenue (P.O. Box 12616)
Fresno, CA 93778-2616                                            
 

Caltrans Mission: Provide a safe, sustainable, integrated, and efficient transportation system to enhance
California’s economy and livability.
Caltrans Vision: A performance-driven, transparent, and accountable organization that values its people,
resources and partners, and meets new challenges through leadership, innovation, and teamwork.
 
From: Jessica Willis <JWillis@co.tulare.ca.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2019 9:05 AM
To: Ken Woodrow <Kwood8934@aol.com>; Deel, David@DOT <david.deel@dot.ca.gov>; Navarro,
Michael@DOT <michael.navarro@dot.ca.gov>; Robert Robinson <bbutterbredt@gmail.com>; Felix
Christman <tuleriverarchmon1@gmail.com>; Adam Furman <Adam.Furman@samsung.com>; Julie
Turner <meindiangirl@sbcglobal.net>; Bianca Arias <barias@tachi-yokut-nsn.gov>; Greg Cuara
<GCuara@tachi-yokut-nsn.gov>; Shana Powers <SPowers@tachi-yokut-nsn.gov>; Michael Mirelez
<mmirelez@tmdci.org>; Robert L. Gomez <rgomez@tubatulabal.org>; Neil Peyron
<neil.peyron@tulerivertribe-nsn.gov>; CEQA Division <CEQA@valleyair.org>; Patteson,
Doug@Waterboards <Doug.Patteson@waterboards.ca.gov>; R4 CEQA Program
<R4CEQA@wildlife.ca.gov>; Kerri Vera <tuleriverenv@yahoo.com>
Cc: Cheng Chi <CChi@co.tulare.ca.us>; Hector Guerra <HGuerra@co.tulare.ca.us>; Russell Kashiwa
<RKashiwa@co.tulare.ca.us>
Subject: Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Glover Solar Project
 
Good morning all.
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The Notice of Intent and Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Glover Solar Project (PSP 19-003) are available
for review on the Tulare County Resource Management Agency website at
https://tularecounty.ca.gov/rma/index.cfm/projects/planning-projects/applicant-projects/glover-solar-project-
psp-19-003/.
 
If you have any issues accessing the documents or have any questions, please contact me by email or the
phone number below. 
 
Have an amazing day.
 
 

Jessica Willis
Planner IV
County of Tulare
Resource Management Agency
Phone: (559) 624-7122
E-mail: JWillis@co.tulare.ca.us
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